# MF 2019 T&C's

## **Terms and Conditions**

- Junior Contestants MUST compete in their actual age category on the day of the event (23/02/2019)
- Junior Contestants MUST have a Parent/Legal Guardian with them at all times throughout the event on Premises at the Chelmsford Hotel Kurri Kurri, (siblings or older friends are not acceptable)
- Entrants must be present and must parade at the Chelmsford Hotel Kurri Kurri on Saturday 23rd Feb 2019 to be eligible to win
- Each Entrant may enter only ONE (1) category
- Entrants must be over 18 years old and have current acceptable proof of age/identity
- Throughout publicity events before the event and at all times at the event pictures and video will be taken of Entrants, their guests and general public. All images and footage are the property of Mulletfest TM and will remain so. Images and footage will be used for publicity, promotion and future marketing without further consent.
- The winner of each adult category becomes eligible to win "the Best Mullet of Them All" Only ONE (1) winner will be crowned "the Best Mullet of Them All", the prize will not be split
- Judges decisions are final
- No swearing, aggressive behaviour, violence or slander will be tolerated. You will be disqualified from the competition & removed from the venue
- Immediate family of the Judges, Committee or Staff of the Chelmsford Hotel will be permitted to parade in the event but will not be able to win any of the prizes

## **Terms & Conditions – International**

- You will be required to submit a video of 1 minute max duration with only English speaking.
- This must be completed within the rules that will be sent out to you 14 days before the competition
- You must reside outside of Australia at the time of the competition, and have reasonable proof
- Be able to correspond in English with event organisers and media

### Image consent

By registering today I hereby authorise Chelmsford Hotel Kurri Kurri t/as Mulletfest to use my photo(s), video(s), audio clips and all other recordings for promotional and social media advertising, with the inclusion of marketing purposes on their website and Facebook page. In agreeing to this authorisation, I understand that Chelmsford Hotel Kurri Kurri t/as Mulletfest will not disclose personal information in accordance with privacy legislation for its intended use and will be archived for future use. I understand that all media will be made available to news and other media outlets at no cost. Chelmsford Hotel Kurri Kurri t/as Mulletfest will use my personal information for its intended purpose and will not disclose this information under the Privacy legislation to any third party without my authorisation.

### **Privacy Statement**

Your personal information will not be shared with any 3rd party

Your contact information will be used by the organisers for future communications

All photos and film taken before, during and after the event remain property of Mulletfest TM and will be distributed for the purposes of future marketing, promotion and advertising.